PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7775749

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC | 02/26/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD |
| City: | KALAMAZOO |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 49002 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17182194 |
| Application Number: | 17328102 |
| Application Number: | 17469385 |
| Application Number: | 17677934 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SYKCOR.107 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICIA GIEBLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia Giebler/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/02/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change from SEH III to SEOH#page1.tif

PATENT 507728604 REEL: 062634 FRAME: 0668

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | | | npany is hereby an |
|--|------------------------------------|------------|---|
| as follows: | | | , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> |
| First: The Stryker Eur | name of the Lim opean Operation | a Holdings | LLC. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| , | | | |
| and the state of t | | | |
| | WHEREOF, the under | | |
| IN WITNESS \ the 26tb | WHEREOF, the under | | outed this Certifica A.D. 2019 |
| | | | |
| | | | |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 02/26/2019
FILED 10:01 AM 02/26/2019
SR 20191395449 - File Number 5576955

RECORDED: 02/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062634 FRAME: 0669